		03-13-200	1	Q599
Form PTO-15 1-31-92	95	101634938	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Name of co Takuo SONE Ryouji TANA Kouichirou T Iwakazu HAT Hiroshi AKEI Atsushi NAK Additional na	AKA ANI TORI MA AYAMA me(s) of conveying party(in	R 0 5 2001	Please record the attached 2. Name and address of 1. JSR CORPORATIO 11-24, Tsukiji 2-Chome Chuo-Ku, Tokyo JAPAN 2. BRIDGESTONE CC 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chom Chuo-Ku, Tokyo JAPAN	N DRPORATION
Other	Conveyance: nt	^c Names	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☑ no
4. Applicatio	te: December 20, 2000 n number(s) or patent numbert is being filed together w			
	at Application No.(s)/Confi 09/709,563 /To be assign	rmation No.(s)	, the execution date of th	B. Patent No.(s)
	Addin address of party to whom c ocument should be mailed:	tional numbers attache correspondence		☑ No lications and registration involved: 1
SUGHRUE, I 2100 Pennsyl Suite 800	MION, ZINN, MACPEAK vania Avenue, N.W. D.C. 20037-3213	& SEAS, PLLC	connection with this Ass	.41): \$40.00 Please charge any underpayment in signment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 to be charged to Deposit Account
			8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880
9. Statement	and Signature.	DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE	
To the best of original docu		the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
K/s		Reg. No. 2	25 200	March 5, 2001
Neil B. Si	-	-		
		S COMPRISING C	UVER SHEET, ATTA	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 06:	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not de	tach this portion	
Mail docume	nts to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet infor Director – U.S. Pat Box	-	fice
3/2001 GTON11	00000020 09709563	, rushing		
C:581	40.00 OP			
			R	PATENT EEL: 011567 FRAME: 0431

Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT

「たいた」」 JSF 後に F710 アッドントン様 ドン467 (00052)

REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0432

	WHEREAS, we, Takuo SC	NE, Ryouji TANAH	KA, Kouichirou TA	NI, Iwakazu HA	ITORI,
	Hiroshi AKEMA and At				
			- 		
$ha_{}^{V\in}$	$\stackrel{e}{=}$ invented certain new and us	eful improvements i	nMODIFIED CO	NJUGATED DIENE	POLYMER
AN	ND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE	SAME AND RUBBER	R COMPOSITION		
for w	we have made	:		application	for Letters
101 1		made—or am/are abo	ut to make)	upprication	
Pate	ent of the United States of Ameri	•			
	AND WHEREAS, JSR COF	PORATION of	ll-24, Tsukiji 2-	-Chome, Chuo-Ku	, Tokyo, Japa
ē	and BRIDGESTONE COF	PORATION of	10-1, Kyobashi l	-Chome, Chuo-Ku	, Tokyo, Japa
					^ 13
desir	rous of acquiring an interest th	erein and in the L	etters Patent to be	obtained therefor	r from the
Unite	ed States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it kn	own by all whom i	t may concern, that	for and in consid	leration of
	One			Dollars (\$1.	00
to	us in hand paid, the receipt	of which is horoby	admowlodged	we	
		-	-		
have	e assigned, sold, and set over, and JSR CORPORATION	and	BRIDGESTO	NE CORPORATION	to the said
	our entire				
*	our entire				invention,
		rigl			invention,
	ally set forth and described in th	rigi e:	nt, title, and interest	in and to the said	
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and	rigl .e: l executed by	nt, title, and interest	a in and to the said	, 19,
as fu plicable ding	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the <u>1</u>	righte: lexecuted by 3th day of _Nove	nt, title, and interest on the d mber,*19, s	in and to the said ay of Serial No09/709	, 19 , ,563,
as fu plicable ding	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and	righter: l executed by 3th day of <u>Nove</u> atent therefor; said	nt, title, and interest on the d mber, 2000 invention, application	in and to the said ay of Serial No709 on and Letters Pa	, 19, ,563, atent to be
as fu plicable ding prep	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the <u>1</u>	righte: lexecuted by 3th day of _Nove	nt, title, and interest on the d mber, 2000 invention, application	in and to the said ay of Serial No709 on and Letters Pa	, 19, ,563, atent to be
as fu p licable ding prep held	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa	righter: a executed by <u>3th</u> day of <u>Nove</u> atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION	nt, title, and interest	in and to the said ay of Serial No09/709 on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORAT
as fu plicable ding prep held for _	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof,	righter: a executed by ath day of atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for	nt, title, and interest	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORAT: of the term
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the ¹ paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said <u>their</u> own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for their ranted, as fully and	nt, title, and interest	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORAT: of the term
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof,	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for their ranted, as fully and	nt, title, and interest	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATI
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the ¹ paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said <u>their</u> own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for their ranted, as fully and sale not been made.	nt, title, and interest	ay of Serial No. <u>09/709</u> on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST s, to the full end c ne would have be	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATI of the term en held by
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the ¹ paratory to obtaining Letters Patent and enjoyed by the said <u>their</u> own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g ^S had this assignment and	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for their ranted, as fully and sale not been made. W hereunto a	nt, title, and interest on the d mber, 2000 invention, application legal representatives l entirely as the sam set hand ^S	ay of Serial No. 09/709 on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. We hereunto s this20th	at, title, and interest on the d mber, 2 000 invention, application invention, application and legal representatives l entirely as the sam set hand ^S day of	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix,	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATI of the term en held by
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. We hereunto s this20th	at, title, and interest on the d mber, 2 000 invention, application invention, application and legal representatives l entirely as the sam set hand ^S day of	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix,	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATI of the term en held by
as fu pplicable ding prep held for _ for v	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. We hereunto s this20th	at, title, and interest on the d mber, 2 000 invention, application invention, application and legal representatives l entirely as the sam set hand ^S day of	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix,	, 19, ,563 , atent to be ONE CORPORATI of the term en held by
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Parately and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g <u>S</u> had this assignment and the in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tokyo, Japan	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. We hereunto s this20th	ht, title, and interest on the d mber, $\mathbf{Y}9$, \mathbf{S} invention, application invention, application and legal representatives t entirely as the sam set hand ^S day of Takuo SONE	ay of Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix,	, 19, ,563 Atent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by sealat 2000 A.D.*P9 (SEAL)
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tokyo, Japan	righter: l executed by 3thday of Nove atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. hereunto s this Ta	at, title, and interest at, title, and interest and 2000 mber 2000 invention, application invention, application and legal representatives and legal representatives and legal representatives and legal representatives and and and becember $Takuo$ Some Takuo Some Ryonio Tanka	ay of Serial No. 09/709 on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST , to the full end one would have be and affix, A	, 19, ,563 , , tent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by seal at 2000 (SEAL) (SEAL)
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tokyo, Japan	righter: l executed by 3thday of Nove atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. hereunto s this Ta	at, title, and interest at, title, and interest and 2000 mber 2000 invention, application invention, application and legal representatives and legal representatives and legal representatives and legal representatives and and and becember $Takuo$ Some Takuo Some Ryonio Tanka	ay of Serial No Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST s, to the full end of the would have be and affix, A 2 1 Signature)	, 19, ,563 , 19, itent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by seal at 2000 (SEAL) (SEAL)
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Pa and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g S had this assignment and IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tokyo, Japan	righter: l executed by 3thday of Nove atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and fortheir ranted, as fully and sale not been made. hereunto s this Ta	at, title, and interest at, title, and interest and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the and the a	ay of Serial No Serial No on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST s, to the full end of the would have be and affix, A 2 1 Signature)	, 19, ,563 , , tent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by seal at 2000 (SEAL) (SEAL)
as fu	ally set forth and described in th (a) specification prepared and (b) application filed on the paratory to obtaining Letters Parately and enjoyed by the said their own use and behoof, which said Letters Patent are g <u>S</u> had this assignment and the in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tokyo, Japan	righter: a executed by atent therefor; said JSR CORPORATION and for ranted, as fully and sale not been made. mehereunto s this Transport Transpo	at, title, and interest on the d mber 2000 mber 2900 , s invention, application invention, application and legal representatives and legal representatives and and and and and and and and	ay of Serial No. 09/709 on and Letters Pa BRIDGEST and affix, for the full end of and affix, for the full end of a first, for the full end of the full end of a first, for the full end of the full end of a first, for the full end of the full end of the full end of a first, for the full end of the	, 19, ,563 , , tent to be ONE CORPORATION of the term en held by seal at 2000 (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/05/2001